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RAILWAY OPERATING STATISTICS 

The financial statistics of railways operating in Canada are submitted and 
published on a more current basis than operating statistics. As a result, for the 22 
railways whose September financial data are here reported, the August operating statis-
tics are included. Statistics of the Grand Falls Central Railway in Newfoundland have 
been added in 1957, and commencing with the month of September, comparable details for 
this class 2 road are available for 1956. 

Financial Statistics 

Railway operating revenues for all reporting class 1 and 2 railways in Sep-
tember, declined 6.5 per cent to $103,355,587 from $110,511,852 for the same month of 
1956. Operating expenses declined also, dropping 1.2 per cent to $101,336,097 from 
$102,535,170 leaving a net railway operating income of $2,019,490 or a decrease of 74.7 
per cent from $7,976,682. 

Operating revenues of the Canadian National Railways were lower at $45,844,-
841 for the month of September, down from $50,777,074 a year earlier. Operating expenses 
fell to a lesser degree, totalling $50,179,149 from $50,363,494, with the result that 
the net operating income declined to a deficit of $4,334,308 as compared to a surplus of 
$413,580 a year earlier. The Canadian Pacific Railway Company reported operating rev-
enues of $39,345,607 as against $42,498,187; operating expenses of $36,252,081 in con-
trast to $38,278,605; and a net operating income of $3,093,526 from $4,219,582 for the 
same month of 1956. 

Rail operating revenues, which includes railway, express, commercial commu-
nications and highway transport (rail) services declined to $112,119,562 from $118,875,-
971. Operating expenses fell to $109,836,766 from $110,506,481 netting a rail operating 
income of $2,282,796 as compared to $8,369,490. 

Operating Statistics 

Revenue freight carried by class 1 and 2 railways in August, 1957 totalled 
18,710,398 tons which developed 6,481,673,000 ton-miles for an average haul of 346 miles. 
This compares with 21,090,281 tons, 7,420,509,000 ton-miles and an average haul of 352 
miles in August 1956. Revenue passengers numbered 2,231,767 in 1957, down from 2,367,-
379, while passenger miles rose to 339,796,000 from 326,740,000 for an average passenger 
journey of 152 miles as compared to 138 miles in the previous year. The average revenue 
per ton-mile of freight rose to 1.472 cents from 1.407, while the average revenue per 
passenger mile held at 2.931 cents. 

The ratio of operating expenses to operating revenues rose to 93.63 per cent 
from 86.70. 

Prepared in the Transportation and Public Utilities Section, 

8504-505-97 	Public Finance and Transportation Division. 

EDMOND CLOUTIrR, C.M.G., O.A., DSP., Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1957. 



RAILWAY OPERATING STATISTICS 
(Class I & 2 Railways) 

August, 1957 

Total 22 Railways 	
(1) 

Canadian National Railways Canadian Pacific Railway Conpany 

1957 1956 1957 1956 1957 1956 

MII.sofroodop.rat.4(monthlyav.rage) ........................... .44,453.44 44,359.72 22,633.13 22,577.89 	17,101,00 	17,123.70 

Freight Traffic 

Tons 	carried-revenue 	freight 	......................................... 18, 710 , 398  21,090,281 6,858,094 8,167,924 	5,128,016 	6,064,742 
Ton-miles -revefluefreight. 	.................................(000) 6,481,673 7,420,509 2,673,867 3,234,189 	2,284,145 	2,676,743 
Ton-miles - revenue andnon-revenue freight ......(000) 6,890,334 7,818,090 2,862,935 3,473,431 	2,379,089 	2,816,951 

Passenger Traffic 

2,231,767 2,367,379 1,183,993 1,298,081 	797,375 	823,453 Revenuepassengers 	......................................................... 
Revenuepassenger-miles ......................................(000) 339,796 326,740 159,336 154,289 	159,250 	149,123 

Gross Ton-Miles 

Freight 	train 	............................................................(000) 14,112,901 15,634,675 6,191,054 6,947,230 	5,051,634 	5,845,937 
Passenger 	train 	......................................................(000) 2,657,056 2,549,428 1,372,771 1,217,033 	1,124,152 	1,155,426 

Total 	....................................................................(000) 16,769,957 18,184,103 7,563,825 8,164,263 	6,175,786 	7,001,363 

Train-Muss I  

Freight 	service .................................................................. 6,502,410 7,286,504 3,091,185 3,474,307 	2,539,325 	2,950,262 
Passenger 	service ............................................................. 3,789,134 3,720,746 1,968,795 1,861,567 	1,586,752 	1,615,144 

357,949 285,164 259,016 193,937 	55,509 	55,838 
10,649,493 11,292,414 5,318,996 5,529,811 	4,181,586 	4,621,244 

Car-Miles 

Freight: 

Work 	service ....................................................................... 

Total 	............................................................................... 

Loaded ............................................................................ 194,059,599 215,846,121 92,595,703 103,661,370 	72,514,188 	83,294,891 
Empty .............................................................................. 103,867,621 113,494,068 44,443,519 49,681,382 	36,394,515 	41,360,233 

Total(includingcabooses) ...................................... 304,612,679 

. 

336,785,441 140,216,151 156,866,459 	111,524,328 	127,673,849 
Passenger ........................................................................... 39,830,850 38,165,246 20,858,504 18,425,244 	16,502,699 	16,954,824 

Total transportation service .................................... .44,443,529 

. 

. 

. 

374,950,687 161,074,655 175,291,703 	128,027,027 	144,628,673 

Numb.rofEmployses - Railwoy ..........................................189,658 

. 

189,903 103,587 104,171 	72,776 	72,919 

PayRoll -Railway 	..............................................................$ 62,128,412 60,506,394 33,426,185 32,824,063 	23,349,404 	22,908,131 

Pay Roll Charg.abl.to  RallwayOp.rating Expenses ...$ 57,493,683 56,120,383 30,470,050 29,936,445 	22,006,265 	21,713,678 



Av.rages per day per mile of road operated 

Operating revenues 	........................................................$ 82.62 	89.25 74.06 	81.66 82.08 88.83 

Operating 	expenses 	........................................................$ 77.36 	77.37 73.61 	70.31 75.71 80.11 

Ton-miles-revenue 	freight 	............................................... 4,703 	5,396 3,811 	4,621 4,309 5,043 

Ton-miles-all 	freight ........................................................ 5,000 	5,685 4,080 	4,963 4,488 5,307 

247 	238 

. 

227 	220 300 281 Passenger-miles - revenue ................................................. ..

Averages per freight train mile 

Freight 	revenue ................................................................ .. 14,68 	14.32 13.90 	13.91 13.90 13.20 

Tons carried-revenue freight ........................................... 997 	1,018 865 	931 900 907 

1,060 	1,073 926 	1,000 937 955 

29.8 	29.6 30.0 	29.8 28.6 28.2 

16.0 	15.6 14.4 	14.3 14.3 14.0 

Averages per pass.ng.r train mile 

Tons caftied-all freight 	................................................... 

90 	88 81 	83 100 92 

Freight cars - empty 	........................................................... 

10.5 	10.3 10.6 	9.9 10.4 10.5 Passenger cars ................................................................... 

Miscellaneous averages 

Operating expense per train-mile .................................. S 10.01 	9.42 9.71 	8.90 9.60 9.20 

Freight cars-loaded ........................................................... 

346 	352 390 	396 445 441 

Passengers carried ............................................................. 

Miles carried-revenue passengers ................................... 152 	138 135 	119 200 181 

Tons carried per loaded freight car-mile 35.5 	36.2 30.9 	33.5 32.8 33.8 

Miles hauled-revenue freight ........................................... 

1.472 	1.407 1.607 	1.495 1.546 1.455 

2.931 	2.931 3.035 	2.992 2.852 2.910 

Revenue per ton-mile of freight ...................................... 

Revenueperpassengerpermile .................................... .. 

Ratio of operating pay roll to operating revenues 50.50 	45.73 58.64 	52.38 50.58 46.04 

Ratio of operating expenses to operating revenues 93.63 	86.70 99.40 	86.10 -_ 92.25 90.18 

1. Only 21 railways are represented in 1956 for the operating portion of this report. 



RAILWAY FINANCIAL OPERATING STATISTICS 
(Class 1 & 2 Railways) 

September, 1957 

Total 22 Railways Canadian National Railways 	Canadian Pacific 

1956 	1957 

Railway Company 

1957 1956 1957 1956 

$ 	- 	$ 	- $ 

RAILWAY 

Operating Revenues 

Freight 	........................................................... 87,906,665 94,939,700 38,372,077 43,386,000 	32,521,312 35,622,221 
7,118,034 3,759,304 3,373,800 	3,443,667 3,143,297 Passenger 	.....................................................7,677,124 

Sleeping andparlour car 	.............................1,108,976 1,088,928 472,400 501,641 	628,348 573,763 

Mail ................................................................ 	.1,137,520 1,070,753 619,600 590,400 	463,247 427,807 
2,195,010 953,759 1,065,942 	861,511 939,055 Express 	.........................................................1,997,872 

846,027 297,192 398,011 	224,985 255,712 Switching .......................................................665,005 
Incidental ...................................................... 	. 2,551,138 2,907,004 1,257,237 1,321,346 	1,068,617 1,379,008 

All 	other ........................................................ 346,396 113,272 139,934 	133,920 157,324 

Total .......................................................... 

.311,287 .... 

103355,587 110,511,852 45,844,841 50,777,074 	39,345,607 42,498,187 

Operating Expenses 

. 

Roadmaintenance ........................................ 25,312,211 23,339,375 12,245,173 11,005,692 	7,576,854 7,143,387 
21,125,084 21,169,072 11,990,739 10,542,449 	7,537,023 8,460,719 Equipmentmainteflaflce ...............................

Traffic 	........................................................... 2,247,816 2,033,144 1,051,3.81 916,834 	1,024,617 969,099 

Transportation(railway line) ..................... .38,791,517 40,988,262 20,183,089 21,503,024 	14,369,192 15,392,681 

Miscellaneous railway operations 1,430,978 1,518,769 544,763 610,342 	815,028 835,200 

General .......................................................... 7,698,328 8,448,842 4,347,610 1 	5,376.441 	2,652,635 2,513,566 

Equipment rents 	.......................................... 268,170 1,148,096 Cr. 	985,884 Cr. 	82,655 	Cr. 	154,062 Cr. 	31,139 
Joint 	facility 	rents ........ . ............................. 184,225 188,307 Cr. 	2,922 1,830 	127,794 107,098 

4,277,768 3,701,303 805,200 489,537 	2,303,000 2,887,994 Railway tax accruals ................................... 

Total ........................................................... 101,336,097 102,535,170 50,179,149 50,363,494 	36,252,081 38,278,605 

N.tRailwayOperating Income ....................... 2,019,490 7,976,682 lDr.4,334,308 413,580 	3,093,526 4,219,582 



103,355,587 

5,006,983 

3,320,716 

436,276 

112, 119,562 

101,336,097 

4,969,280 
3,165,374 

366,015 

109,836,766 

110,511,852 

4, 738, 728 

3,180,251 

445,140 

118,875,971 

102,535,170 

4,701,677 

2,779,619 

490,015 

110,506,481 

2,019,490 	7,976,682 

37,703 37,051 

155,342 400,632 

70,261 Dr. 	44,875 

2,282,796 8,369,490 

RAIL FINANCIAL OPERATiNG STATISTICS 
(Class I & 2 Railways) 

September, 1957 

Total 22 Railways 	 Canadian National Railways 	Canadian Pacific Railway Company 

1957 
	

1956 
	

1957 	1956 
	

1957 
	

1956 

$ 

Dr. 

RAIL 

Operating Revenues 

Railway ......................................................... 

Express ......................................................... 

Commercial Communications ..................... 

Highway Transport (Rail) ........................... 

Total ......................................................... 

Operating Expenses 

Railway ............ ............................................. 

Express ......................................................... 

Commercial Communications ..................... 

Highway Transport (Rail) ........................... 

Total ......................................................... 

Net Rail Operating Income 

Railway ......................................................... 

Express ....................... .................................. 
Commercial Communications ..................... 

Highway Transport (Rail) ...................... 

Total ......................................................... 

	

45,844,841 	50,777,074 

	

2,688,241 	2,547,058 

1,770,000 1,646,000 

400,000 401,000 

50,703,082 55,371,132 

50,179,149 50,363,494 

2,654,294 2,515,568 

1,756,370 1,333,860 

338,263 427,553 

	

54,928,076 	54,640,475 

	

Dr. 4,334,308 	413,580 

	

33,947 	31,490 

	

13,630 	312,140 

61,737 Dr. 	26,553 

	

Dr. 4,224,994 	730,657 

Year to Date 

	

39,345,607 
	

42,498, 187 

	

2,272,881 
	

2,150,340 

	

1,330,603 
	

1,313,786 

	

26,974 
	

34,202 

	

42,976,065 
	

45,996,515 

	

36,252,081 
	

38,278,605 

	

2,279,502 
	

2,156,297 

	

1,247,648 
	

1,190,115 

	

23,618 
	

34,568 

	

39,802,849 
	

41,659,585 

	

3,093,526 1 	4,219,582 

6,621 Dr. 	5,957 

	

82,955 	123,671 

3,356 Dr. 	366 

	

3,173,216 I 	4,336,930 

R Al L 
Operating Revenues ....................................... 

Operating Expenses ....................................... 

Net Rail Operating Income ............................. 

1,026,971,772 1,034,472,574 506,128,021 505,152,870 	I 395,307,936 406,420,467 

978,402,735 951,490,120 497,121,862 468,126,240 369,891,241 377,223,268 

48,569,037 82,982,454 - 9,006,159J 37,026,630 25,416,695 29,197,199 



RAIL FINANCIAL OPERATING STATISTICS 
(Class 1 & 2 Railways) - by Railways 

September, 1957 

Operating Revenues 	 Operating Expenses 
Rail way     

1957 	 1956 	 1957 	 1956 	 1957 	 1956 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 	 $ 
Algoma Central & Hudson Bay Railway 

Alma&JonquieresRailwayCo 	 70,656 	56,347 	59,142 	50,673 	11,514 	 5,674 
Canada Southern Railway Co. (Mich- 

Co. .......................................................... 	.....773,547 	738,640 	452,683 	406,623 	320,864 	332,017 

igan Central) ......................................... 	...2,132,982 	2,136,009 	2,334,890 	2,042,590 	)r. 	201,908 	93,419 

Chesapeake & Ohio Railway Co 	 1,091,981 	873,616 	903,997 	837,008 	187,984 	36,608 
Essex Terminal Railway Co 	 47,999 	70,467 	47,636 	56,343 	 363 	14,124 
Grand Falls Central Railway Co 	 136,299 	63,191 	104,880 	45,301 	31,419 	17,890 

Canadian National Railways ....................50,703,082 	55,371,132 	54,928,076 	54,640,475 	)r.4,224,994 	730,657 
CanadianPacificRailwayCo. .............. .42,976,065 	45,996,515 	39,802,849 	41,659,585 	3,173,216 	4,336,930 

Midland Railway of Manitoba 	 70,334 	88,103 	115,550 	106,691 	Dr. 	45,216 	Dr. 	18,588 
Napierville Junction Railway Co 	 116,035 	127,000 	96,894 	103,024 	19,141 	23,976 

GreatNorthernRailwayCo. .................... .186,727 	200,698 	197,868 	171,951 	Dr. 	11,141 	28,747 

NorthernAlbertaRailwayCo..................1,113,289 	1,184,288 	1,J78,493 	918,358 	34,796 	265,930 

Hudson Bay RailwayCo..........................722,542 	729,370 	813,560 	655,773 	Dr. 	91,018 	73,597 

Pacific Great Eastern Railway Co 	 679,003 	693,883 	661,579 	601,685 	17,424 	92,198 
Quebec North Shore & Labrador Rail- 

OntarioNorthlandRailwayCo................1,212,501 	1,236,836 	1,035,415 	1,034,072 	177,086 	202,764 

way Co....................................................7,682,363 	6,873,028 	4,864,670 	4,959,259 	2,817,693 	1,913,769 
Roberval & Saguenay Railway Co 	 271,019 	389,911 	124,088 	179,254 	146,931 	210,657 
St. Lawrence & Adirondack Railway Co 	 98,527 	115,054 	117,173 	114,557 	Dr. 	18,646 	 497 
Sydney &Louisburg Railway Co 	 318,514 	342,492 	306,845 	281,445 	11,669 	61,047 
Toronto, Hamilton & Buffalo Railway 

Co. .......................................................... 	.491,168 	467.373 	412,111 	374,696 	79,057 	92,677 
abash Railroad Company .......................1,091,741 	1,000.782 	1,287,440 	1,181,710 	Dr. 	195,699 	Dr. 	180,928 
1hite Pass & Yukon Route (lines in 

Canada) .................................................. 	133,188 	121,236 	90,927 	85,408 	42,261 	35,828 

Totol .....................................................112,119,562 	118,875,971 	109,836,766 	110,506,481 	2,282,796 	8,369,490 
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